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  HOLOCAUST MEMORIAL DAY 

   STEM VISIT - YEAR SIX    UKULELE CLUB 

All the children are working very hard to master the 
skills required for playing the Ukulele. This term they 
are learning how to play two different melody’s and a 
3-chord change, towards their White Belt award. 

Year 6 were fortunate enough to visit Plymouth      
University this week for the Science and Technology 
showcase. We were able to look at the exhibits and 
talk to experts in all areas of science and technology. 
We learnt a lot, used amazing equipment (including 
robots and computer programs) and asked fantastic 
questions! 

STAFF UPDATE 

Jackie Daw, SENco at Beechwood has made the       
decision to retire at Easter this year. Jackie will be    
working with parents between now and then to ensure 
that there is a smooth transition into the Summer term. A 
new Inclusion Coordinator will be employed and parents 
will be updated as soon as we have more information. 

Jessica, Logan and Jack from Year 6 joined six other 
children from Oakwood and Weston Mill schools to visit 
the Guild Hall for Holocaust Memorial Day. They       
listened to a talk about the life of Solly Irving who had 
survived the Holocaust. Each school took a flame that 
represented a memorial to the Holocaust. The Mayor 

and Mayoress spoke 
to the children about 
their flame.  
 

The children          
represented         
Beechwood well with 
great manners and        
excellent behaviour. 
 

Well done! 



    ATTENDANCE      
The expected average percentage attendance for a child 
is 96%. Please see below the attendance for week     
beginning 13th January 2020.    
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Well done!  
 

The winners 
will receive 
the  
Attendance 
Cup 

 

WINNERS 

99.3% 

95.0% 

89.7% 

98.6% 

98.0% 

97.8% 

99.2% 

95.4% 

92.1% 

97.1% 

93.6% 

94.8% 

95.2% 

90.0% 

DIARY DATES          
(These dates may be subject to change) 

 
2019/2020 

Wed 29th Jan 

Fri 31st Jan 

Fri 7th Feb 

Thurs 13th Feb 

Fri 14th Feb 

Mon 17th Feb to 

Fri 6th Mar 
Fri 13th Mar 
Fri 27th Mar 
Fri 27th Mar 
Mon 30th Mar to 

Wed 15th Apr 
Fri 24th April 
Fri 1st May 

Mon 4th May  

Fri 8th May 

Sun 17th May 

Mon 25th May to 

Thurs 23rd July 

 

2020/2021 

Thurs 3rd Sept 
Fri 4th Sept 
Mon 7th Sept 
Mon 26th Oct to 

Fri 27th Nov 

Fri 18th Dec 

Museum Trip - Year 5 

Boole (Yr 4) Class Assembly 

Johnson (Yr 3) Class Assembly 

London Trip - Yr 6 

Mufti  - Buddies  
Fri 21st Feb - HALF TERM 

Archimedes (Yr 1) Class Assembly 

EYFS Stage Assembly 

Mufti - Buddies 

Easter Assembly - 9.15am 

Mon 13th April - EASTER BREAK 

Class Photographs 

Yr 1 Joint Class Assembly 

Yr 5 Joint Class Assembly 

Non Pupil Day 

VE Day Bank Holiday 

Plymouth Half Marathon Challenge 

Fri 29th May - HALF TERM 

Summer Holidays Begin 

 

 

Non Pupil Day 

Non Pupil Day 

Return to School 
Fri 30th Oct - HALF TERM 

Non Pupil Day 

Last Day of Term  

Have a  great Weekend 
Mrs Evans  - Head of School 

We did not have any suggestions in the 
ideas and suggestions box this week.  

                       BEECHWOOD BUDDIES 

 

                                      DISCO 

                     Wednesday 12th February 

4.15pm to 5.30pm 

 

DISCO 

Thurs 16th April 
4.15pm to 5.30pm 

BOOLE (YEAR 4) CLASS ASSEMBLY 

Parents of children in Boole Class are invited to their  
assembly on Friday 31st January at t 9.00am.   
 

We look forward to seeing you there. Please use the 
black gate entrance by the main entrance. 
   
Thank you.   

 CHANGE TO MENU 

 

CHINESE NEW YEAR 

Monday 27th January 2020 

 

Chicken Chow Mein 

Spring Rolls 

Egg Fried Rice 

 

Sweet and Sour Vegetable 

                                   Spring Rolls 

                                 Egg Fried Rice 

 

                              Thumb Print Cookies 

 
For upcoming events for the Plymouth Schools Sports Partnership or to read some of our 

blogs, please visit www.yourschoolgames.com and search for our school.  
https://www.yourschoolgames.com/   http://www.plymouthssp.co.uk/ 

PAYMENTS REMINDER 

All lunches and breakfast club need to be paid for in  
advance. Please keep your child’s Parent Pay account 
topped up. Please let the office know if you require a bar 
code letter to enable Paypoint payment. Thank you. 

ABSENCE NOTIFICATION 

 

Can we please remind you that if your child is unwell, it 
is your responsibility to phone the school and let us know 
the reason. If we are unable to contact you it may result 
in your child receiving an unauthorised mark.  
 

Also if your child is absent due to an appointment, 
please either pass a copy of the appointment letter to the 
office or complete an absence request form prior to the 
appointment. It your appointment is due to a cancellation 
or short notice, then proof of the appointment 
will need to be brought in the following day. 
 

Thank you for your support. 

LOST PROPERTY 

We have quite a lot of lost property building up,           
especially school jumpers, cardigans and coats. If your 
child has lost any of these items, also p.e. kits, glasses 
and even house keys, please come into reception and 
have a look. 
 

Thank you. 



    


